PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nihon Micro Coating Co., Ltd.	06/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canon ANELVA Corporation	
Street Address:	5-1, Kurigi 2-chome, Asao-ku	
Internal Address:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12037021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)785-4601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-785-4600 Phone:

laprosecution@hoganlovells.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 1999 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83393.0023 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy M. Schmelzer

Total Attachments: 3

501216417

source=83393_0023_tr#page1.tif source=83393_0023_assgn#page1.tif source=83393_0023_assgn#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024597 FRAME: 0421

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

	IAILNI	J	Attorney Docket No.: 83393.0023		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2,	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1.		۲,	*, ,, ,		
٨٨٨	Nihon Micro Coating Co., Ltd. litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Canon ANELVA Corporation 5-1, Kurigi 2-chome, Asao-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Tokyo, JAPAN		
Auc	intolia hanie(s) of conveying party(les) attached: 2763 2740				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	□ Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	☐ Other				
	Execution Date: June 14, 2010		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition o	late of the application is: n/a		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/037,021		B. Patent No.(s) n/a		
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	Troy M. Schmelzer, Esq. HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400	7. ,	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	Los Angeles, CA 90067		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8.	Deposit account number:		
	:		50-1314		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Troy M. Schmelzer	Dat	e: June 25, 2010		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 024597 FRAME: 0422

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made and entered into between Nihon Micro Coating Co., Ltd., a corporation of JAPAN ("ASSIGNOR"), having a principal place of business at 4-1, Musashino 3-chome, Akishima-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN, and Canon ANELVA Corporation, a corporation of JAPAN, having a principal place of business at 5-1, Kurigi 2-chome, Asao-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN ("ASSIGNEE").

Recitals

- 1. ASSIGNOR, by assignment dated June 20, 2001, and recorded on July 11, 2001, at Reel 012033, Frame 0141, of the records of the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is the owner of a one-half (50%) interest and title in and to: United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/037,021, filed February 25, 2008, on an invention entitled APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING MAGNETIC RECORDING DISK, AND IN-LINE TYPE SUBSTRATE PROCESSING APPARATUS.
- 2. ASSIGNEE, by assignment dated June 20, 2001, and recorded on July 11, 2001, at Reel 012033, Frame 0141, of the records of the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is the owner of a one-half (50%) interest and title in and to: United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/037,021, filed February 25, 2008, on an invention entitled APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING MAGNETIC RECORDING DISK, AND IN-LINE TYPE SUBSTRATE PROCESSING APPARATUS.
- 3. ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE assignor's one-half (50%) interest, and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire assignor's one-half (50%) interest such that ASSIGNEE shall be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the aforementioned United States Patent Application.

Page 1 of 2

Definitions

- 1. "ASSIGNOR" shall mean Nihon Micro Coating Co., Ltd.
- 2. "ASSIGNEE" shall mean Canon ANELVA Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;
- 3. "ASSIGNED RIGHTS" shall mean the aforementioned United States Patent Application and the invention described and claimed in said United States Patent Application; and any and all divisions, continuations continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions or reexamination certificates of any of said Patent Applications or Patents.

Assignment

In consideration for the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over assignor's one-half (50%), unto the ASSIGNEE, such that ASSIGNEE shall own the entire (100%) right, title and interest in and to said ASSIGNED RIGHTS.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that, with the exception of the ASSIGNEE, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR has not conveyed any interest in and to the ASSIGNED RIGHTS, that the same are unencumbered and that no other party holds any right, title or interest in or to the ASSIGNED RIGHTS.

Nihon Micro Coating Co., Ltd.

Dated: June 14th 2018

By: Jun Watanabe

Title:

President

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/25/2010